Form 10-K) for the quarter during which the trading program is entered becomes publicly 
available; provided, however, in no case shall the limit of this subsection (b) exceed one 
hundred twenty (120) days (i.e., transactions are always allowed beginning no later than one 
hundred and twenty one (121) days after the trading program is established); 

(6) the trading program must by its terms be subject to the right of the Company to require 
suspension of transactions under the trading program (or termination of the trading program) 
to the extent the Company deems such trade suspension (or termination) to be in the best